Betting and Payout 

i. The minimum bet amount is ten U.S. cents ($0.10). TGO may limit the maximum bet 
amount such that the maximum net payout limit on any bet or combinations of bets 
or Parlay bet (as defined in the Market Rules) does not exceed ONE MILLION SIX 
HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND U.S. DOLLARS ($1,650,000) (the “Maximum Payout”). 
The Maximum Payout limit applies to a patron, or group of patrons acting together, 
regardless of whether or not such bets are struck separately, at a range of different 
prices, or on different days. TGO may lower the Maximum Payout limit for any patron